
 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

PAKISTAN- MOROCCO BUSINESS COUNCIL OF FPCCI  
FOR THE YEAR 2024-2025 

 
S. No. Members Detail Members Status  
1.  Mirz	ishtiaq		Baig		

Vice Chairman  
M/s. PDL Denim (Pvt) Ltd.  
Baig Tower, Plot No. E-6, 6th Floor, Block-7&8, CCA, 
Main Shahra-e-Faisal. Karachi. 
T: 021-34150651-4 
F: 021-34150650 
R: 021-35851984-5 
M: 0300-8233380 
E: ishtiaq.baig@yahoo.com 

Chairman  

2.  Haji	Muhammad	Rafiq	Pardesi	
Chairman  
M/s. H.M.R. Waterfront (Pvt) Ltd. 
HMR Waterfront Sales Centre, Abdul Sattar Edhi 
Avenue, Phase-VIII, Extension, Karachi. 
T: 021-111 111 467 
E: Hajirafiq@hmr.ae 

Director 

3.  Chaudhry	Ansar	Jawed		
Chief Executive  
M/s. Century Roller & Stone Flour Mills (Pvt.) Ltd.  
Plot 1-B, Sector-21, Korangi Industrial Area, Karachi. 
T: 021-35010379 
M: 0300-8222876 
E: Chaudhry.a.jawed@gmail.com 

Director 

4.  Mr.	Shams	Ur	Rehman	
Chief Executive Officer 
M/s. Alvi Group of Companies  
Suite No. 201, Standard Insurance House, Chundrigar 
Road, Karachi. 
T: 021-32414105 
F: 021-3243224 
M: 0303-2097476 
E: shamsr@gmail.com 

Director 

   



5.  Mr.	Tahir	Sultan	Barry	
Proprietor 
M/s. S. Amden & Co. 
96/E, Sector 31-D, P&T, Society, Korangi, Industrial 
Area, Karachi. 
T: 021-35660002-3 
M: 0323-8200117 
E: Shamsher@s-amden.com 

Director 

6.  Khawaja	Masood	Akhtar		
Chief Executive Officer 
M/s. Forward Sports Pvt. Ltd.  
P.O. Box 1704, Wazirabad Road, Near Adda Sahowala,  
Sialkot. 
T: 052-3571881 
E: masood@forward.pk 

Director 

7.  Mirza	Ikhtiar	Baig	
Director 
M/s. Baig Real Estate and Developers (Pvt.) Ltd.  
Baig Tower Plot No. E-6, 6th Floor, Block-7&8, CCA, 
Main Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. 
T: 021-34150651-4 
F: 021-34150650 
R: 021-35851984-5 
E: drbaig@thebaiggroup.co 

Director 

8.  Mr.	Muhammad	Rashid	Hashmi	
Chief Executive Officer 
M/s. Mohammad Hashmi Tahir Surma 
Eidgah M.A. Jinnah Road, GPO Box: 629, Karachi. 
T: 021-111-427-464 
M: 0345-8224588 
E: aqaci12@gmail.com 

Director 

 


